

Membership Agreement

AT HOME in GREENWICH INC. (" <u>At Home</u> "), a no	ot-for-profit 501(c)(3) corporation registered in the State of	
Connecticut with offices located at 139 East Putnam Avenue, Greenwich, Connecticut, 06830, enters into this		
Membership Agreement with	(" <u>Member</u> ") residing at	
	effective as of .	

Activities and Services

At Home seeks to provide activities and programs that are enjoyable to its members. At Home cannot, however, assume any direct or indirect responsibility or liability in connection with activities provided and/or services contracted between members and third-party service providers recommended by At Home.

At Home acts on behalf of its members to identify the activities in which members would like to participate and services needed to stay in one's home. At Home has identified strategic partners and other third-party service providers capable of delivering such activities and services by vetting the providers. Providers are expected to charge reasonable fees for services rendered. Members will contract directly with such providers and will be directly billed by such providers. If requested, At Home may provide members with information concerning vetted service providers, and in certain instances, background checks of personnel.

Confidentiality

At Home will monitor a member's needs and services rendered to a member as recommended by At Home. At Home agrees to retain the confidential nature of Member's information subject to any applicable state or Federal law governing disclosure of confidential information.

Policies and Protocols

The Board of Directors of At Home (the "Board") has established Services and Programs Protocols ("Protocols") that address the health and safety precautions that have been put into place to protect the health of members, employees, and volunteers, particularly given the COVID-19 pandemic. The Board has established specific Protocols in response to the COVID-19 pandemic with which Members are expected to comply. The Board has full discretion to revise the Protocols on an as-needed basis. A copy of the most current Protocols will be provided to the Member. As a Member, I agree to follow and adhere to all At Home policies and protocols.

At Home reserves the right to communicate with emergency contacts identified by Member as part of this Agreement in the event that there is a health, safety, or home maintenance concern for such member.

I understand and agree that At Home will print my name in its directory and may post my picture in At Home publications, including its website, www.athomeingreenwich.org, unless I instruct At Home otherwise.



Membership Fees

One-year membership fees are currently \$500 for an individual or \$650 for a household and are due when Member submits a signed Membership Agreement to At Home. An annual renewal fee shall be due each anniversary of the month in which such Member joins At Home. The Board has full discretion to change the membership fees in subsequent years.

Release of Liability and Hold Harmless

I understand and agree that I may attend At Home events and activities at my own discretion. As an At Home Member:

I hereby release and discharge At home from all responsibility or liability for services rendered by any third party service providers and volunteers, and any events or activities held or sponsored by At Home; and I agree to hold At Home harmless from and against any costs, expenses or damages (including, without limitation, reasonable attorneys' fees) arising in connection with any At Home sponsored events and activities and all claims brought by or through me, including but not limited to claims brought by my insurance carrier.

Governing Law

This Agreement is binding on and shall inure to the benefit of At Home and Member and their respective successors and assigns. I agree to resolve any disputes in mediation and outside of court. All matters arising out of this Agreement shall be governed by the laws of the State of Connecticut without giving effects to any conflict of law principles.

Acknowledgment

Title: Executive Director

By signing below, Member acknowledges that Member has read and understood all the terms of this Agreement and agrees to the terms and conditions described.

	Date:
Member or Legal Representative Signature	
If Legal Representative, please print name:	
At Home in Greenwich Inc.	
By: Name: Lise Jameson	_



Membership Information Sheet

Member #1 Name – Please Print	Member #2 Name – <i>Please Print</i>
Signature of Member #1	Signature of Member #2
Date of Birth / /	Date of Birth / /
Street Address	City/State/Zip
() Home Telephone Cell Phone	E-mail
Local Emergency Contact Name – Please Print	Relationship
() Phone Number (Cell)	(Email)
Family Emergency Contact Name – <i>Please Print</i>	Relationship
() Phone Number (Cell)	(Email)
Category (Payment by check made payable to At I	Home in Greenwich Inc.)
Individual (\$500)	
Household (\$650) Date Paid	
Permission to print name in At Home in Greenwic	h Directory. Yes □ No □
	h Publications including the website. Yes \(\text{No} \)